IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 1 2 Electronically Filed BO DWIGHT HEGGE, Nov 08 2021 05:05 p.m. 3 CASE NO. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court Appellant, 4 5 v. 6 THE STATE OF NEVADA, 7 Respondent. 8 9 10 REQUEST FOR VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTS 11 12 Comes now BENJAMIN C. GAUMOND, ESQ. of the BEN 13 GAUMOND LAW FIRM, PLLC; and hereby submits the "REQUEST 14 FOR VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTS" that was filed in the Fourth Judicial 15 16 District Court on November 8, 2021. 17 /// 18 19 /// 20 ///21 22 /// 23 24 1 25

Docket 83664 Document 2021-32122

It is attached herein as "EXHIBIT A."

DATED this 8th day of November, 2021.

BEN GAUMOND LAW FIRM, PLLC

BENJAMIN C: GAUMOND, ESQ., OWNER NEVADA STATE BAR NUMBER 8081 495 IDAHO STREET, SUITE 209 ELKO, NV 89801 (775)388-4875 BEN@BENGAUMONDLAWFIRM.COM

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

- (a) I hereby certify that this document was electronically filed with the Nevada Supreme Court on the 8th day of November, 2021.
- (b) I further certify that on the 8th day of November, 2021, electronic service of the foregoing document shall be made in accordance with the Master Service List to Aaron D. Ford, Nevada Attorney General; and Tyler J. Ingram, Elko County District Attorney; and Jeffrey C. Slade, Deputy Elko County District Attorney.

///

(c) I further certify that on the 8th day of November, 2021, I mailed a copy of this document via U.S. Mail with postage prepaid to Bo Dwight Hegge, NDOC #1084187, Northern Nevada Correctional Center, P.O. Box 7000, Carson City, NV 89702.

DATED this 8th day of November, 2021.

Benjamin C. Gaumond, Owner Ben Gaumond Law Firm, PLLC

FILED

Case No. DC-CR-21-90

Dept. No. 1

2021 NOV -8 AM II: 03
4th JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT
CLERK DEPUTY

IN THE FOURTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF ELKO

THI	E STATE OF NEVADA,	
	Plaintiff,	REQUEST FOR VERBATIM
vs.		TRANSCRIPTS
BO I	DWIGHT HEGGE,	
	Defendant.	

TO: Tonya Lemich, Court Reporter, Department One of District

Court.

BO DWIGHT HEGGE, the Defendant above-named, requests preparation of verbatim transcripts of certain portions of the proceedings before the district court as follows:

(1) Date of the proceedings: September 27, 2021
 Transcript requested: Sentencing Hearing
 Copies Requested: 2

Judge: Hon. Kriston Hill

///

²⁵ | ///

27 || /// 27 || ///

This notice requests a transcript of only those portions of the district 1 court proceedings that undersigned counsel reasonably and in good faith 2 3 believes are necessary to determine whether appellate issues are present. 4 DATED this 7th day of November, 2021. 5 BEN GAUMOND LAW FIRM, PLLC 6 BENJAMIN C. GAUMOND, ESQ. 9 Nevada Bar Number 8081 495 Idaho Street, Suite 209 10 Elko, Nevada 89801 11 (775)388-4875 (phone) (800)466-6550 (facsimile) 12 CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 13 I hereby certify that I am the owner of the Ben Gaumond Law Firm, 14 15 PLLC and that on the 8th day of November, 2021, I served the foregoing 16 REQUEST FOR VERBATIM TRANSCRIPTS by hand-delivering a copy of said document to the following: Elko County District Attorney's Office 540 Court Street Second Floor Elko, NV 89801 Honorable Kriston Hill, District Court Judge, Dept. 1 571 Idaho Street Elko, NV 89801 Tonya Lemich, Court Reporter, District Court, Dept. 1 571 Idaho Street Elko, NV 89801

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

Benjamin C. Gaumond, Esq.